
Lincoln (PA) (2-9,0-2 CIAA) -vs- Nova Southeastern (12-0,4-0 Sunshine State)
12/20/25 at Rick Case Arena, Fort Lauderdale, FL

 
 

 
 
Lincoln (PA) 56

Nova Southeastern 96

Date: 12/20/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 80
Site: Rick Case Arena, Fort Lauderdale, FL
Referees: Jayson Shipp, Navodda Wilson, Carlos Gonzalez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lincoln (PA) 9 15 17 15 56
Nova Southeastern 12 36 26 22 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Conway,Hunter * 36 8-16 2-2 3-6 0-3 3 5 3 3 1 1 21
13 Akinniyi,Kaziah * 26 6-13 1-2 1-3 0-1 1 5 1 9 0 2 14
03 Burgess,Serenity * 26 3-5 2-2 2-4 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 10
10 Gibson,Anyia * 22 1-5 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 3 0 3 2 1 2
32 Holliday,Riley * 33 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-8 9 2 1 4 0 0 0
11 Riggins,T'Nyah 20 1-6 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 5
22 Smith,Ja'Laiyah 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
02 Hall,Shyne 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Andrews,Demaris 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
05 Moore,Sanna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 5-10 9-18 8-25 33 20 6 26 3 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 5-10   50.0 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Akinniyi,Kaziah Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 McCann,Bridie * 24 7-13 3-8 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 2 19
12 Holland,Markayla * 22 7-11 0-1 1-3 2-3 5 1 3 2 1 3 15
05 Morales,Kaliyah * 22 5-10 4-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 9 0 0 0 14
00 Reed,Celeste * 20 2-4 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 2 8
33 Chiles,Hailey * 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 1 1 1 1 0 2
23 Simpson,Taydra 20 3-11 3-10 6-6 2-1 3 2 2 0 1 2 15
22 Williams,Brianna 13 3-7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8
02 Mattair,Chynna 20 1-5 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 3 2 2 1 1 6
03 Zoerb,Sophia 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
24 Adams,Zoe 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3
04 Horton,Unique 13 1-3 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 4 1 0 0 1 2
21 Hagy,Katelynn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
11 Cannon,Layla 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-73 13-35 17-24 15-26 41 20 23 10 5 13 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 0-8   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 7-10   70.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 33-73   45.2 % 13-35   37.1 % 17-24   70.8 %



Technical Fouls: (1)
Horton,Unique Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nova Southeastern
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,ANYIA(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CELESTE
09:23 MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE

REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,HUNTER --
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 09:11 2-0 V 2

08:47 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
STEAL  by CONWAY,HUNTER 08:47
TURNOVER  by CONWAY,HUNTER 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
08:40 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by REED,CELESTE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CELESTE

08:11 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH
BLOCK  by CONWAY,HUNTER 08:11

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,CELESTE
07:49 MISS LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 07:47
07:32 MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE

REBOUND DEF by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH --
MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,KALIYAH
07:13 MISS LAYUP by MCCANN,BRIDIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHILES,HAILEY
07:09 TURNOVER  by CHILES,HAILEY

STEAL  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 07:09
07:09 SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE
07:09 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
07:09 SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY
07:09 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
07:09 SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE
07:09 SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,ANYIA(in the paint) 06:55
06:55 BLOCK  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
06:46 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
06:16 TURNOVER  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

STEAL  by GIBSON,ANYIA 06:16
06:11 FOUL  by HORTON,UNIQUE
06:11 SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH
06:11 SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

FOUL  by GIBSON,ANYIA 05:55
SUB OUT by BURGESS,SERENITY 05:55
SUB IN by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 05:55

05:55 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by MCCANN,BRIDIE
05:55 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by MCCANN,BRIDIE

FOUL  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 05:36
TURNOVER  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 05:36

05:24 MISS 3PTR by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ANYIA --
MISS JUMPER by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE



05:04 MISS LAYUP by HORTON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,UNIQUE

05:00 MISS LAYUP by HORTON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

04:56 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --

04:50 FOUL TECH by HORTON,UNIQUE
FOUL TECH by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 04:50
TURNOVER  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 04:50
MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 04:38

04:38 BLOCK  by MCCANN,BRIDIE
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,BRIDIE

04:21 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE
-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

TURNOVER  by GIBSON,ANYIA 04:13
04:13 STEAL  by MCCANN,BRIDIE
04:04 SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
04:04 SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE
04:04 SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH
04:04 SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY

SUB OUT by GIBSON,ANYIA 03:56
SUB OUT by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 03:56
SUB IN by HALL,SHYNE 03:56
SUB IN by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 03:56

03:56 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HALL,SHYNE 03:56
SUB IN by BURGESS,SERENITY 03:56
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 03:56

03:56 STEAL  by MCCANN,BRIDIE
03:56 MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,HUNTER 03:56 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --

03:43 MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE
FOUL  by CONWAY,HUNTER 03:43

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
03:31 MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
03:23 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
03:23 SUB IN by REED,CELESTE
02:46 5-10 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE

-- ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH
02:35 FOUL  by MORALES,KALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:48 MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 01:43

01:43 SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH
01:43 SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
01:34 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

STEAL  by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 01:34
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 01:29 7-10 H 3

01:09 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:04

00:57 SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE
00:57 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
00:57 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
00:57 SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY
00:57 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
00:57 SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE
00:57 SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN



00:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 00:57
SUB IN by GIBSON,ANYIA 00:57
FOUL  by GIBSON,ANYIA 00:55

00:48 MISS FT by HORTON,UNIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:48 MISS FT by HORTON,UNIQUE
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,SERENITY --
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 00:18 9-12 H 3

00:12 MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nova Southeastern
09:49 FOUL  by HORTON,UNIQUE
09:49 SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE
09:49 SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY

MISS FT by GIBSON,ANYIA 09:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GIBSON,ANYIA 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY
09:37 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 09:37
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 09:37
MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER 09:25
REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,SERENITY --
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER 09:19 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by RIGGINS,T'NYAH --

09:11 FOUL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
09:11 TURNOVER  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
09:11 SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
09:11 SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE
09:11 SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN
09:11 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
09:11 SUB IN by REED,CELESTE
09:11 SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH
09:11 SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
09:11 SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

TURNOVER  by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 09:06
09:06 STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
09:00 MISS JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ANYIA --
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,ANYIA 08:55

08:55 STEAL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
08:52 MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ANYIA --
MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER 08:31
REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,SERENITY --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:09 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

-- ASSIST  by CHILES,HAILEY
TURNOVER  by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 08:00
SUB OUT by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 08:00
SUB IN by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 08:00

07:49 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 07:46
07:46 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
07:46 SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE



FOUL TECH by TEAM 07:46
07:46 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
07:46 11-17 H 6 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

FOUL  by GIBSON,ANYIA 07:44
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ANYIA 07:44
SUB IN by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 07:44

07:44 MISS FT by REED,CELESTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:44 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by REED,CELESTE
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH(in the paint) 07:32 13-18 H 5

07:13 13-21 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE
-- ASSIST  by REED,CELESTE

GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 06:43 15-21 H 6
06:27 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCANN,BRIDIE
06:22 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by MCCANN,BRIDIE
GOOD JUMPER by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH(in the paint) 06:04 17-24 H 7

05:44 17-27 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 05:25

05:25 STEAL  by REED,CELESTE
05:18 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,TAYDRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
05:13 17-29 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,KALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:10

05:10 SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE
05:10 SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

SUB OUT by BURGESS,SERENITY 05:10
SUB IN by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 05:10
GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,HUNTER 04:59 20-29 H 9
ASSIST  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH --

04:43 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH(in the paint) 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,KALIYAH

04:23 20-31 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH
04:03 FOUL  by MORALES,KALIYAH
04:03 SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY
04:03 SUB IN by REED,CELESTE

SUB OUT by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 04:03
SUB IN by GIBSON,ANYIA 04:03
GOOD FT by CONWAY,HUNTER 04:03 21-31 H 10
GOOD FT by CONWAY,HUNTER 04:03 22-31 H 9
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ANYIA 04:03
SUB IN by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 04:03

03:50 22-34 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
-- ASSIST  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

03:43 FOUL  by MCCANN,BRIDIE
TURNOVER  by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 03:32

03:21 22-37 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 02:58
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 02:58
SUB OUT by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 02:57
SUB IN by BURGESS,SERENITY 02:57

02:42 22-39 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH



SUB OUT by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 02:27
SUB IN by ANDREWS,DEMARIS 02:27
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 02:27
SUB IN by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 02:27
TURNOVER  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 02:16

02:16 STEAL  by REED,CELESTE
FOUL  by ANDREWS,DEMARIS 02:07

02:07 MISS FT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:07 22-40 H 18 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
TURNOVER  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
FOUL  by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 02:04

02:04 22-41 H 19 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
02:04 22-42 H 20 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,DEMARIS(in the paint) 01:43
01:43 BLOCK  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
FOUL  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 01:37
SUB OUT by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 01:37

01:37 MISS FT by REED,CELESTE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:37 22-43 H 21 GOOD FT by REED,CELESTE(fastbreak)
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 01:37

01:33 FOUL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
GOOD FT by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 01:33 23-43 H 20
GOOD FT by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 01:33 24-43 H 19
SUB OUT by BURGESS,SERENITY 01:33
SUB IN by HALL,SHYNE 01:33

01:07 24-46 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
-- ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH

00:52 SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH
00:52 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

FOUL  by CONWAY,HUNTER 00:30
TURNOVER  by CONWAY,HUNTER 00:30

00:05 24-48 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

FOUL  by ANDREWS,DEMARIS 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nova Southeastern
10:00 SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
10:00 SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY

SUB OUT by HALL,SHYNE 10:00
SUB OUT by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,DEMARIS 10:00
SUB IN by BURGESS,SERENITY 10:00
SUB IN by GIBSON,ANYIA 10:00
SUB IN by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 10:00

09:45 FOUL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
MISS FT by CONWAY,HUNTER 09:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CONWAY,HUNTER 09:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY



09:26 24-50 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MCCANN,BRIDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH

09:13 FOUL  by CHILES,HAILEY
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,ANYIA 09:04

09:04 STEAL  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

09:00 24-52 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

08:29 24-55 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH(in the paint) 08:12 26-55 H 29

07:49 26-57 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,BRIDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH(in the paint) 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY

07:26 26-59 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY
06:58 26-61 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by REED,CELESTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE
06:56 SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE
06:56 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
06:56 SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

MISS LAYUP by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH(in the paint) 06:43
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ANYIA --
GOOD 3PTR by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 06:37 29-61 H 32
ASSIST  by CONWAY,HUNTER --

06:19 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,SERENITY 05:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:53 FOUL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
05:53 SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY
05:53 SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE

MISS JUMPER by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MORALES,KALIYAH

FOUL  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 05:32
05:32 29-62 H 33 GOOD FT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
05:32 29-63 H 34 GOOD FT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

SUB OUT by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 05:32
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 05:32
SUB IN by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 05:32
SUB IN by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 05:32

05:22 FOUL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS,SERENITY 05:03 32-63 H 31
ASSIST  by CONWAY,HUNTER --

04:43 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,UNIQUE

04:37 MISS 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH --

04:09 FOUL  by HORTON,UNIQUE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09

04:09 SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE
04:09 SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH
04:09 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
04:09 SUB IN by MCCANN,BRIDIE
04:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
04:09 SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY



MISS FT by BURGESS,SERENITY 04:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BURGESS,SERENITY 04:09
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ANYIA --
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,ANYIA(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY
03:58 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,HUNTER --
GOOD JUMPER by BURGESS,SERENITY(in the paint) 03:32 34-63 H 29

03:07 MISS LAYUP by MATTAIR,CHYNNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:01 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
REBOUND DEF by RIGGINS,T'NYAH --
MISS LAYUP by RIGGINS,T'NYAH(in the paint) 02:53

02:53 BLOCK  by CHILES,HAILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY

02:47 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GIBSON,ANYIA 02:47

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BURGESS,SERENITY 02:47
SUB IN by HALL,SHYNE 02:47
FOUL  by CONWAY,HUNTER 02:46
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ANYIA 02:46
SUB OUT by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 02:46
SUB IN by ANDREWS,DEMARIS 02:46
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 02:46

02:46 34-64 H 30 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
02:44 34-65 H 31 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

MISS 3PTR by HALL,SHYNE 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:14 SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
02:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
02:14 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
02:14 SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY
02:14 SUB IN by REED,CELESTE
02:14 SUB IN by MORALES,KALIYAH
02:14 SUB IN by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
02:14 SUB IN by ADAMS,ZOE
02:02 34-68 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,KALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,ZOE
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 01:48 36-68 H 32

01:38 36-71 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by MCCANN,BRIDIE
-- ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH

TURNOVER  by CONWAY,HUNTER 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by MCCANN,BRIDIE
01:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by CONWAY,HUNTER 01:22
SUB IN by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 01:22

01:03 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by RIGGINS,T'NYAH(in the paint) 00:41 38-71 H 33

00:41 FOUL  by ADAMS,ZOE
GOOD FT by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 00:41 39-71 H 32

00:27 39-74 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,ZOE
-- ASSIST  by MORALES,KALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 00:07 41-74 H 33

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nova Southeastern
10:00 SUB OUT by MORALES,KALIYAH



10:00 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MARKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
10:00 SUB IN by CHILES,HAILEY
09:44 41-76 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by CHILES,HAILEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 09:25
09:25 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
09:19 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,CELESTE
FOUL  by ANDREWS,DEMARIS 09:17

09:17 41-77 H 36 GOOD FT by REED,CELESTE
09:17 41-78 H 37 GOOD FT by REED,CELESTE

MISS LAYUP by RIGGINS,T'NYAH(in the paint) 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,HAILEY

08:56 MISS JUMPER by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:54 SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE
08:54 SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN

SUB OUT by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 08:54
SUB IN by CONWAY,HUNTER 08:54
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,DEMARIS 08:54
SUB IN by GIBSON,ANYIA 08:54

08:45 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
08:23 41-81 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,ZOE
08:01 SUB OUT by ADAMS,ZOE
08:01 SUB OUT by CHILES,HAILEY
08:01 SUB IN by REED,CELESTE
08:01 SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE

TURNOVER  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 07:58
07:58 STEAL  by HORTON,UNIQUE

FOUL  by CONWAY,HUNTER 07:50
SUB OUT by HALL,SHYNE 07:50
SUB IN by BURGESS,SERENITY 07:50

07:50 41-82 H 41 GOOD FT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
07:50 MISS FT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --
07:37 FOUL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
07:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
07:37 SUB IN by ZOERB,SOPHIA

MISS FT by CONWAY,HUNTER 07:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONWAY,HUNTER 07:37 42-82 H 40

07:24 MISS JUMPER by REED,CELESTE
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,SERENITY --
TURNOVER  by BURGESS,SERENITY 07:17

07:17 SUB OUT by REED,CELESTE
07:17 SUB IN by ADAMS,ZOE
07:15 TURNOVER  by HAGY,KATELYNN

STEAL  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 07:15
07:11 FOUL  by HAGY,KATELYNN

MISS FT by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH(fastbreak) 07:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH(fastbreak) 07:11 43-82 H 39

06:57 TURNOVER  by HAGY,KATELYNN
06:57 SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
06:57 SUB OUT by HORTON,UNIQUE
06:57 SUB IN by CANNON,LAYLA
06:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 06:43



06:34 TURNOVER  by CANNON,LAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS,SERENITY 06:22 46-82 H 36
ASSIST  by CONWAY,HUNTER --

06:09 46-84 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA(in the paint)
05:59 FOUL  by CANNON,LAYLA
05:59 SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN
05:59 SUB OUT by ADAMS,ZOE
05:59 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
05:59 SUB IN by HORTON,UNIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,ANYIA(in the paint) 05:45 48-84 H 36
05:28 MISS 3PTR by CANNON,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ANYIA --
05:27 FOUL  by ZOERB,SOPHIA

GOOD JUMPER by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 05:10 50-84 H 34
04:56 50-86 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by ZOERB,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ANYIA(in the paint) 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE

04:24 50-88 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by ZOERB,SOPHIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,UNIQUE

MISS LAYUP by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH(in the paint) 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,LAYLA

03:58 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,UNIQUE

03:52 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,LAYLA

03:45 MISS 3PTR by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,HUNTER --
MISS LAYUP by BURGESS,SERENITY(in the paint) 03:38

03:38 BLOCK  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
REBOUND OFF by BURGESS,SERENITY --

03:36 FOUL  by ZOERB,SOPHIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by CANNON,LAYLA
03:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
03:36 SUB IN by HAGY,KATELYNN
03:36 SUB IN by ADAMS,ZOE

SUB OUT by CONWAY,HUNTER 03:36
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 03:36
SUB IN by MOORE,SANNA 03:36
SUB IN by SMITH,JA'LAIYAH 03:36
GOOD FT by BURGESS,SERENITY 03:36 51-88 H 37
GOOD FT by BURGESS,SERENITY 03:36 52-88 H 36

03:18 MISS JUMPER by ZOERB,SOPHIA
BLOCK  by GIBSON,ANYIA 03:18
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ANYIA --
TURNOVER  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 02:59

02:59 STEAL  by ADAMS,ZOE
FOUL  by BURGESS,SERENITY 02:59
SUB OUT by BURGESS,SERENITY 02:59
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ANYIA 02:59
SUB IN by CONWAY,HUNTER 02:59
SUB IN by ANDREWS,DEMARIS 02:59

02:47 52-91 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,ZOE

GOOD LAYUP by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH(in the paint) 02:27 54-91 H 37
02:27 FOUL  by HAGY,KATELYNN
02:27 SUB OUT by HAGY,KATELYNN
02:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA

MISS FT by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE

01:57 54-93 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,UNIQUE(in the paint)
FOUL  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 01:33



TURNOVER  by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 01:33
01:33 SUB OUT by ADAMS,ZOE
01:33 SUB IN by CANNON,LAYLA

SUB OUT by AKINNIYI,KAZIAH 01:33
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,DEMARIS 01:33
SUB IN by HALL,SHYNE 01:33
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,RILEY 01:33

01:23 MISS JUMPER by CANNON,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,HUNTER(in the paint) 01:10 56-93 H 37

01:02 56-95 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

FOUL  by CONWAY,HUNTER 01:02
SUB OUT by CONWAY,HUNTER 01:02
SUB IN by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 01:02

01:02 56-96 H 40 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by RIGGINS,T'NYAH 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,UNIQUE
00:19 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,LAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,SHYNE 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --


